


  

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST 

STATE: COMMONWEALTH of the NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS STATE: COLORADO 

AGENCY: CNMI Department of Public Health AGENCY: Colorado Department of Public Health and the Environment 

CONTACT: Yuline Cruz CONTACT: Mary Martin 

PHONE: 670-664-4031 PHONE: 303-692-2321 

EMAIL: cruzyuline@gmail.com EMAIL: mary.w.martin@state.co.us 

  

STATE: CONNECTICUT STATE: DELAWARE 

AGENCY: Connecticut Department of Public Health  AGENCY: Delaware Department of Health and Social Family Services 

CONTACT: Donna Maselli CONTACT: Alisa Jones 

PHONE: 860-509-7505 PHONE: 302-744-4901 

EMAIL: donna.maselli@po.state.ct.gov  EMAIL: alias.jones@state.de.us 

  

STATE: DELAWARE STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

AGENCY: Delaware Department of Health and Social Family Services AGENCY: D.C. Department of Health 

CONTACT: Leah Jones Woodall CONTACT: Edwina Davis 

PHONE: 302-744-4825 PHONE: 202-442-8113 

EMAIL: leah.woodall@state.de.us EMAIL: edwina.davis@dc.gov  

  

STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA STATE: FLORIDA 

AGENCY: D.C. Department of Health AGENCY: Florida Department of Health 

CONTACT: Vinetta Freeman CONTACT: Carol Scoggins 

PHONE: 202-442-9354 PHONE: 850-245-4103 

EMAIL: vinetta.freeman3@dc.gov  EMAIL: carol scoggins@doh.state.fl.us  

  

STATE: GEORGIA STATE: GUAM 

AGENCY: Governor's Office for Children and Families AGENCY: Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services 

CONTACT: Carole Steele CONTACT: Margarita Gay 

PHONE: 404-656-5176 PHONE:671-735-7128 

EMAIL: carole.steele@children.ga.gov  EMAIL: margarita.gay@dphss.guam.gov  



  

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST  

STATE: GUAM STATE: HAWAII 

AGENCY: Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services AGENCY: State of Hawaii Department of Health Services 

CONTACT: J. Peter Roberto CONTACT: N. Tod Robertson 

PHONE:671-735-7102 PHONE: 808-733-9041 

EMAIL: caring.communities@gmail.com EMAIL: nickey.robertson@doh.hawaii.gov  

  

STATE: HAWAII STATE: IDAHO 

AGENCY: State of Hawaii Department of Health Services AGENCY: Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 

CONTACT: Cindy Hirai CONTACT: Dieuwke Dizney-Spencer 

PHONE: 808-733-9042 PHONE: 208-334-5930 

EMAIL: cindy.hirai@doh.hawaii.gov  EMAIL: spencerd@dhw.idaho.gov 

  

STATE: IDAHO STATE: ILLINOIS 

AGENCY: Idaho Department of Health and Welfare AGENCY: Illinois Department of Human Services 

CONTACT: Laura DeBoer CONTACT: Glendean Sisk 

PHONE: 208.334.0658 PHONE: 312-793-5246 

EMAIL: deboerl@dhw.idaho.gov EMAIL: glendean.sisk@illinois.gov 

  

STATE: INDIANA STATE: IOWA 

AGENCY: Indiana State Department of Health Dept of Child Services AGENCY: Iowa Department of Public Health; Bureau of Family Health 

CONTACT: Mary M. Weber CONTACT: Janet Horras 

PHONE: 317-233-1252 PHONE: 515-954-0647 

EMAIL: mweber@isdh.in.gov EMAIL: janet.horras@idph.iowa.gov 

  

STATE: KANSAS STATE: KENTUCKY 

AGENCY: Kansas Dept of Health & Environment; Bureau of Family Health AGENCY: Dept for Public Health; Cabinet for Health and Family Services 

CONTACT: Debbie Richardson CONTACT: Sandy Fawbush 

PHONE: 785-296-1311 PHONE: 502-564-3756 ext. 3563 

EMAIL: drichardson@kdheks.gov EMAIL: sandy.fawbush@ky.gov 



  

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST 

STATE: LOUISIANA STATE: MAINE 

AGENCY: Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals AGENCY: Maine Department of Health and Human Services 

CONTACT: Cynthia Suire CONTACT: Sheryl Peavey 

PHONE: 337-898-6097 PHONE: 207-624-7992 

EMAIL: cynthia.suire@la.gov EMAIL: sheryl.peavey@maine.gov 

  

STATE: MARYLAND STATE: MARYLAND 

AGENCY: Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene AGENCY: Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 

CONTACT: Bonnie Birkel CONTACT: Yvette McEachern 

PHONE:410-767-6717 PHONE:410-767-5824 

EMAIL: bonnie.brikel@maryland.gov  EMAIL: yvette.mceachern@maryland.gov  

  

STATE: MASSACHUSETTS STATE: MICHIGAN 

AGENCY: Massachusetts Department of Public Health AGENCY: Michigan Department of Community Health 

CONTACT: Ron Benham CONTACT: Nancy Peeler 

PHONE: 617-624-5901 PHONE: 517-335-9230 

EMAIL: ron.benham@state.ma.us EMAIL:peelern@michigan.gov 

  

STATE: MINNESOTA STATE:  MISSISSIPPI 

AGENCY: Minnesota Department of Health AGENCY: Mississippi Department of Human Services 

CONTACT: Laurel Briske CONTACT: Jill Dent 

PHONE:651-201-3872 PHONE:601-359-4555 

EMAIL: laurel.briske@state.mn.us EMAIL:jill.dent@mdhs.ms.gov 

  

STATE: MISSOURI STATE: MONTANA 

AGENCY: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services AGENCY: Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services 

CONTACT: Sharmini Rogers CONTACT: Ann Buss 

PHONE:573-751-6214 PHONE:406-444-4119 

EMAIL:sharmini.rogers@health.mo.gov  EMAIL:abuss@mt.gov 



  

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST 

STATE: MONTANA STATE: NEBRASKA 

AGENCY: Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services AGENCY: Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 

CONTACT: Dianna Frick CONTACT: Paula Eurek 

PHONE:406-444-6940 PHONE:402-471-0196 

EMAIL:dfrick@mt.gov EMAIL:paula.eurek@nebraska.gov 

  

STATE: NEBRASKA STATE: NEVADA 

AGENCY: Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services AGENCY: Department of Health and Human Services 

CONTACT: Kathy Karsting CONTACT: Deborah Aquino 

PHONE:402-471-0160 PHONE:775-684-4285 

EMAIL:kathy.karsting@nebraska.gov EMAIL:daquino@health.nv.gov 

  

STATE: NEVADA STATE: NEW HAMPSHIRE 

AGENCY: Department of Health and Human Services AGENCY: State of NH Department of Health & Human Services 

CONTACT: Perry G. Smith CONTACT: Deirdre Dunn 

PHONE:775-684-4032 PHONE:603-271-4540 

EMAIL: pgsmith@health.nv.gov EMAIL: deirdre.dunn@dhhs.state.nh.us 

  

STATE: NEW JERSEY STATE: NEW JERSEY 

AGENCY:  New Jersey Department of Health  AGENCY:  New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services 

CONTACT: Lakota Kruse CONTACT: Sunday Gustin 

PHONE:609-292-5656 PHONE: 609-888-7393 

EMAIL: lakota.kruse@doh.state.nj.us  EMAIL: sunday.gustin@dcf.state.nj.us  

  

STATE: NEW MEXICO STATE: NEW YORK 

AGENCY: State of New Mexico Children, Youth &  Families Department AGENCY: New York State Department of Health 

CONTACT: Jesse Leinfelder CONTACT: Rachel de Long 

PHONE: 505-827-9940 PHONE:518-474-0535 

EMAIL: jesse.leinfelder@state.nm.us  EMAIL:rmd07@health.state.ny.us 



  

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST 

STATE: NORTH CAROLINA STATE:  OHIO 

AGENCY: North Carolina Dept of Health; Division of Public Health AGENCY: Ohio Department of Health 

CONTACT: Marshall Tyson CONTACT: Jeffrey Wynnyk 

PHONE:919-707-5640 PHONE:614-644-9164 

EMAIL:marshall.tyson@dhhs.nc.gov EMAIL: jeffrey.wynnyk@odh.ohio.gov  

  

STATE: OKLAHOMA STATE: OKLAHOMA 

AGENCY: Oklahoma State Department of Health AGENCY: Oklahoma State Department of Health 

CONTACT: Annette Jacobi CONTACT: Kathie Burnett 

PHONE: 405-271-7611 PHONE: 405-271-9444 ext. 56724 

EMAIL:annettej@health.ok.gov EMAIL: kathieb@health.ok.gov 

  

STATE: OREGON STATE: OREGON 

AGENCY: Oregon Health Care Authority AGENCY: Department of Health Services Office of Family Health 

CONTACT: Cate Wilcox CONTACT: Nakeshia Knight-Coyle 

PHONE: 971-673-0299 PHONE: 971-673-1494  

EMAIL: cate.s.wilcox@state.or.us  EMAIL: nakeshia.knight-coyle@state.or.us  

  

STATE: PENNSYLVANIA STATE: PUERTO RICO 

AGENCY: Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare AGENCY: Puerto Rico Department of Health 

CONTACT: Todd Klunk CONTACT: Nilsa Camareno Garcia 

PHONE: 717-346-9327 PHONE: 787-765-2929 ext. 4551 

EMAIL: tklunk@state.pa.us EMAIL: ncamareno@salud.gov.pr  

  

STATE:  RHODE ISLAND STATE: SOUTH CAROLINA 

AGENCY:  Rhode Island Department of Health AGENCY: Children's Trust Fund of South Carolina 

CONTACT: Kristine Campagna CONTACT: Sue Williams 

PHONE: 401-222-5927 PHONE:803-744-4023 

EMAIL: kristine.campagna@health.ri.gov  EMAIL:swilliams@scchildren.org 



  

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST 

STATE: SOUTH DAKOTA STATE: SOUTH DAKOTA 

AGENCY: South Dakota Dept of Health; Office of Family & Community Health AGENCY: South Dakota Dept of Health; Office of Family & Community Health 

CONTACT: Cherie Koch CONTACT: Darlene Bergeleen 

PHONE: 605-394-6101 PHONE: 605-773-4074 

EMAIL: cherie.koch@state.sd.us EMAIL: darlene.bergeleen@state.sd.us  

  

STATE: TENNESSEE STATE: TEXAS 

AGENCY: Tennessee Department of Health AGENCY: Texas Health and Human Services Commission 

CONTACT: Michael D. Warren CONTACT: Mary Riggs 

PHONE: 615-741-0310 PHONE: 512-420-2853 

EMAIL: michael.d.warren@tn.gov  EMAIL: mary.riggs@hhsc.state.tx.us 

  

STATE: US VIRGIN ISLANDS STATE: US VIRGIN ISLANDS 

AGENCY: Virgin Island Department of Health AGENCY: Virgin Island Department of Health 

CONTACT: Derval N. Petersen CONTACT: Arlene Smith-Lockridge 

PHONE:340-712-6219  PHONE:340-777-8804 ext. 2706 

EMAIL: derval.petersen@usvi-doh.org EMAIL: arlene.lockridge@usvi-doh.org 

  

STATE: UTAH STATE: VERMONT 

AGENCY: Utah Department of Health AGENCY: Vermont Department of Health 

CONTACT: Robyn Lipkowitz CONTACT: Breena Holmes 

PHONE:801-883-4673 PHONE: 802-863-7347 

EMAIL: rlipkowi@utah.gov EMAIL: breena.holmes@state.vt.us 

  

STATE: VIRGINIA STATE:  WASHINGTON 

AGENCY: Virginia Department of Health AGENCY: Washington State Department of Early Learning 

CONTACT: Linda Foster CONTACT: Kelli Bohanon 

PHONE: 804-864-7764 PHONE: 360-725-4940 

EMAIL: linda.foster@vdh.virginia.gov  EMAIL:kelli.bohanon@del.wa.gov 



 

HOME VISITING STATE LEAD CONTACT LIST 

STATE: WASHINGTON STATE:  WEST VIRGINIA 

AGENCY: Washington State Department of Early Learning AGENCY: West Virginia Home Visitation Program 

CONTACT: Judy King CONTACT: Jackie Newson 

PHONE: 360-725-2841 PHONE: 304-356-4408 

EMAIL: judy.king@del.wa.gov  EMAIL: newson-jackie.j.newson@wv.gov  

  

STATE: WISCONSIN 

AGENCY: Wisconsin Department of Children and Families 

CONTACT: Leslie McAllister 

PHONE:608-266-8945 

EMAIL: leslie.mcallister@wisconsin.gov 


